Current & 30 Days
60 Days Past Due
90 Days Past Due
120 Days Past Due
Assisted Living

CF/IID
D/DD Waiver Providers

Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers
May 2025

May 2024

Members to be Approved
SNF
Assisted Living

ICF/IID
ID/DD Waiver Providers

Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Members to be Reinstated
SNF
Assisted Living

ICF/IID
ID/DD Waiver Providers

Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Members to be Terminated
SNF
Assisted Living

ICF/IID
ID/DD Waiver Providers

Home Care Providers
Hospice Providers

Industry Partner Members

May 2025

May 2024

New

Reinstate

Renewals

90 Days Past Due/Terminate

Tabled

Membership Report May 2025

Providers
Current
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Current

50346
3348
1374
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17745

2228

75963
76769

55

194
31
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578
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Dues
Past Due

22,566.61
11,019.02
15,893.54

49,479.17
185,053.26



ID
202750
Total

ID
201560
115270
105300

Total

ID
202131
196049

Total

ID
101770

1278630

123760
101780
122530
190365
Total

ID
201152
113100
113090
201578
124800
200638
124940
124920
124970

Total

ID
201891
Total

ID
196971
201629
202337

Total

ID
100250

202743

Total
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Assisted Living Facllities to be Approved
The Indigo at Beavercreek
1 Facility

Skiled Nursing Facilities to be Reinstated
Springfield Nursing and Independent Living
Tranquility of Copley

Tranquility of Rockford

3 Facilities

Assisted Living Facilities to be Reinstated
Springfield Nursing & Independent Living AL
Tranquility of Rockford AL

2 Facilities

Skilled Nursing Facilities to be Terminated

Arlington Court

Harvard Gardens
Hopkins Rehabilitation
Serenity Springs

Spring Creek

Windsor Medical Center
6 Facilities

Assisted Living Facllities to be Terminated
Cranberry Park at Canal Winchester
Our Home Fairborn

Our Home New Albany

Cotter House Worthington

Sunrise of Cuyahoga Falls

Sunrise of Dublin

Sunrise of Gahanna

Sunrise of Findlay

Sunrise of Parma

9 Facilities

DD Waliver Providers to be Terminated
Free to be You Residential
1 Provider

Home Care Providers to be Terminated

Attentive Home Health
Christian House Home Health
Ronald Suprenant Home Health

3 Providers

Industry Partners to be Approved
AdvaCare Systems

2939 N Pulaski Road

Chicago, IL 60641

Medica Equipment

Michael Minnick
mminnick@advacaresystems.com

Ensign Services Inc
29222 Rancho Viejo Road Suite 127

San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675
Real Estate

Joe Ostroski
jostroski@ensignservices.net

4 Companies

55
55

90
70
34
194

16
15
31

113
70
90
S0

120
41

484

35
89
113
95
54
80
50
48
54
578

191328

115960

Jaybird Senior Living

Tranquility SNF Management
Tranquility SNF Management
Tranquility SNF Management

Tranquility SNF Management
Tranquility SNF Management

Stellar Care Group
Stellar Care Group
Stellar Care Group
Continuum Healthcare
Prestige Healthcare
Thomas Swallen

Optalis - closed AL

Qur Home
Qur Home
QOur Home
Sunrise Senior
Sunrise Senior
Sunrise Senior
Sunrise Senior
Sunrise Senior

_iving
_Iving
_iving
_iving

_Iving

No longer in business

Apollo Corporation
450 Main Streel
Somerset, W1 54025
Bathing Systems
Adrienne Mansfield

amansfield@apollobath.com

Marcus & Millichap

132 E Grand River Avenue

Brighton, M| 481164

Real Estate
Justin Knapp

lknapp@ipausa.com




ID
202308
202310
196243
190465
109100
191021
202368

Total

ID
195125
200970
108670
201805
123560

Total
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Industry Partner Renewals

Advantage Respiratory Services
Blue Purpose

Corwin & Company

Drive DeVilbiss Healthcare
Functional Pathways
HealthPRO Heritage
SnapCare

7 Companies

Industry Partners to be Terminated
Cleveland Clinic Center for Connected Care
Dialyze Direct

First Quality Products

SambaCare

SMART Healthcare Services Corp
5 Companies



