## Membership Report May 2025

	Providers Current	Beds Current	Dues Past Due		
Current & 30 Days 60 Days Past Due 90 Days Past Due 120 Days Past Due Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers	535 44 22 12 323 166 33 47 31	50346 3348 1374 922 17745 2228	\$ \$ \$	22,566.61 11,019.02 15,893.54	
May 2025	1213	75963	\$	49,479.17	
May 2024	1213	76769	\$	185,053.26	
Members to be Approved SNF					
Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers	1	55			
Members to be Reinstated		101			
SNF Assisted Living ICF/IID ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers	3 2	194			
Members to be Terminated					
SNF	6	484			
Assisted Living ICF/IID	9	578			
ID/DD Waiver Providers Home Care Providers Hospice Providers	1 3				
Industry Partner Members					
May 2025	316				
May 2024	313				
New Reinstate	4				
Renewals	7				
90 Days Past Due/Terminate Tabled	5				

## Membership Report May 2025

ID	Assisted Living Facilities to be Approved			
202750	The Indigo at Beavercreek	55		Jaybird Senior Living
Total	1 Facility	55		
ID	Skiled Nursing Facilities to be Reinstated			
201560	Springfield Nursing and Independent Living	90		Tranquility SNF Management
115270	Tranquility of Copley	70		Tranquility SNF Management
105300	Tranquility of Rockford	34		Tranquility SNF Management
Total	3 Facilities	194		
ID	Assisted Living Facilities to be Reinstated			
202131	Springfield Nursing & Independent Living AL	16		Tranquility SNF Management
196049	Tranquility of Rockford AL	15		Tranquility SNF Management
Total	2 Facilities	31		
Total	z r acintics			
ID	Skilled Nursing Facilities to be Terminated			
101770	Arlington Court	113		Stellar Care Group
		70		Stellar Care Group
1278630				Stellar Care Group
123760	Hopkins Rehabilitation	90		Continuum Healthcare
101780	Serenity Springs	120		Prestige Healthcare
122530	Spring Creek	120		Thomas Swallen
190365	Windsor Medical Center	41		momas Swallen
Total	6 Facilities	484		
ID	Assisted Living Facilities to be Terminated	0.5		Ontalia alaced Al
201152	Cranberry Park at Canal Winchester	35		Optalis - closed AL
113100	Our Home Fairborn	89		Our Home
113090	Our Home New Albany	113		Our Home
201578	Cotter House Worthington	55		Our Home
124900	Sunrise of Cuyahoga Falls	54		Sunrise Senior Living
200638	Sunrise of Dublin	80		Sunrise Senior Living
124940	Sunrise of Gahanna	50		Sunrise Senior Living
124920	Sunrise of Findlay	48		Sunrise Senior Living
124970	Sunrise of Parma	54		Sunrise Senior Living
Total	9 Facilities	578		
ID	DD Waiver Providers to be Terminated			
201891	Free to be You Residential			
Total	1 Provider			
ID	Home Care Providers to be Terminated			
196971	Attentive Home Health			No longer in business
201629	Christian House Home Health			
202337	Ronald Suprenant Home Health			
Total	3 Providers			
Total	o i lovidelo			
ID	Industry Partners to be Approved			
			191328	Apollo Corporation
100250	AdvaCare Systems		101020	450 Main Street
	2939 N Pulaski Road			Somerset, WI 54025
	Chicago, IL 60641			
	Medica Equipment			Bathing Systems
	Michael Minnick			Adrienne Mansfield
	mminnick@advacaresystems.com			amansfield@apollobath.com
202743	Ensign Services Inc		115960	Marcus & Millichap
	29222 Rancho Viejo Road Suite 127			132 E Grand River Avenue
	San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675			Brighton, MI 481164
	Real Estate			Real Estate
	Joe Ostroski			Justin Knapp
	jostroski@ensignservices.net			jknapp@ipausa.com
Total	4 Companies			
· Otal				

## Membership Report May 2025

ID 202308 202310 196243 190465 109100 191021 202368 Total	Industry Partner Renewals Advantage Respiratory Services Blue Purpose Corwin & Company Drive DeVilbiss Healthcare Functional Pathways HealthPRO Heritage SnapCare 7 Companies
ID 195125 200970 108670 201805 123560 Total	Industry Partners to be Terminated Cleveland Clinic Center for Connected Care Dialyze Direct First Quality Products SambaCare SMART Healthcare Services Corp 5 Companies